

RCA DJ 57/25
UMESH KUMAR Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

12.11.2025

Fresh regular civil appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Hitender Mahalwal & Sh. Vishal Tanwar, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Heard. On appellant depositing deficient court fees *ad valorem* at the amount of Rs.44,350/- (which is sought in the present appeal), let notice of the present appeal and accompanying applications be issued to the respondent(s) through all permissible modes on filing of PF for NDOH.

TCR be also summoned for NDOH.

List on 24.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.11.2025