

8 RCA DJ 57/25

UMESH KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

31.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for both appellants along with both the appellants.  
Ld. counsel for respondent along with respondent.

Deficient court fees not filed by the appellants. Let the same be filed within three working days failing which the appeal shall be liable to be rejected as per law.

Arguments on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing of appeal as well as main appeal heard.

List for orders on 17.02.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
31.01.2026