

RCA DJ 45/25
RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN Vs. UMESH KUMAR

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

14.03.2026

Present: None for appellant.
Ld. Counsel for respondents through V.C.

RCA DJ 57/25
UMESH KUMAR Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR JAIN

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellants through V.C.
None for respondent.

Vide separate common judgment of even date, appeal **RCA No. 57/25 is allowed** in terms stated therein and Appeal **RCA No. 45/25 is dismissed**.

Let a decree sheet be prepared in terms of judgment.

Copy of the judgment and decree sheet be placed in each of the appeal files.

Copy of the judgment and decree sheet be sent to Ld. Trial Court for necessary information. TCR be also sent back.

I may note that in RCA No. 45/25, defendant had placed on record two demand drafts of Rs. 55,500/- each favouring the plaintiffs. Let the said demand drafts be released to Umesh Kumar and Pooja (original plaintiffs) as part decretal amount and a noting to this effect be also made on the decree sheet to be prepared.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026